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Luminaire Property

Luminaire Manufacturer: Stand Iluminaciones S.A.S
Luminaire Category: Interior
Luminaire Description: Panel Stil Led Troffer 60x60 40W

Luminous Length (mm): 598 Luminous Width (mm): 598
Voltage: 119.9 V Current: 0.343 A
Power: 41.00 W Power Factor: 0.994

Photometric Results

CIE Class: Direct Total Rated Lamp Lumens: 4326.4 Im
Measurement Flux: 4326.4 Im Efficiency: 100%
Downward Ratio: 100% Upward Ratio: 0%

Field Angle(C0/C180,C90/C270,C45/C225,C135/315): 170.3, 160.0, 168.3, 167.5
Beam Angle(C0/C180,C90/C270,C45/C225,C135/315): 124.2, 110.7, 116.4, 116.0
Luminaire Efficacy Rating (LER): 105.57 Central Intensity: 1430.36 cd

Max. Intensity: 1433.72 cd Pos of Max. Intensity: H100 V1
S/MH(C0/C180): 1.28 S/MH(C90/C270): 1.24
Picture Of Luminaire Luminous Intensity Distribution Curve
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C Plane (°):0.0-360.0: 10.0 Gamma Plane (°):0.0-90.0:1.0
Test Lab: LABORATORIO STAND Test Device: LSG-1700B

Test Type: TYPE C Distance: 11.700 m
Temperature: 24.7 Humidity:

Operator: Cristian Herrera Arismendy Inspector:
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Luminous Intensity Distribution Curve

170 180 170

1792

1433

1075

716 / \

358
0
-180 -120 -60 0 60 120 180
—C0-C180 —C90-C270 Unit: cd

C Plane (°):0.0-360.0: 10.0 Gamma Plane (°):0.0-90.0:1.0
Test Lab: LABORATORIO STAND Test Device: LSG-1700B
Test Type: TYPE C Distance: 11.700 m
Temperature: 24.7 Humidity:

Operator: Cristian Herrera Arismendy Inspector:
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IsoLux Plot

Horizontal distance / mount height
o

5 4 3 2

1 0 1 2 3 4 5

Vertical distance / mount height

Mounting Height: 10.0m Max Lux(100%): 14.3 Ix

— ( 5%): 0.7 Ix
— (25%): 3.6 1Ix
— (45%): 6.4 1Ix
— (65%): 9.3 1Ix

(15%): 2.1 Ix
~ (35%): 5.0Ix
( 55%): 7.9 Ix

C Plane (°):0.0-360.0: 10.0

Test Lab: LABORATORIO STAND

Test Type: TYPE C

Temperature: 24.7

Operator: Cristian Herrera Arismendy

Gamma Plane (°):0.0-90.0:1.0
Test Device: LSG-1700B
Distance: 11.700 m

Humidity:

Inspector:
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Illuminance at a Distance

Dist(m) Enadir(Ix) Dh/Dv_B(m) S B(sg.m) Eav_B(Ix)

| 10.0 14.30 37.76/28.91 854.7 2.65
— 20.0 3.58 75.51/57.83 3418.9 0.66
— [ T 30.0 1.59 113.27/86.74 7692.6 0.29
40.0 0.89 151.03/115.66 13675.7 0.17
Dh 50.0 0.57 188.79/144.57 21368.2 0.11
Dv Beam Angle(B): H124.2 V110.7 Field Angle(F): H170.3 V160.0
C Plane (°):0.0-360.0: 10.0 Gamma Plane (°):0.0-90.0:1.0
Test Lab: LABORATORIO STAND Test Device: LSG-1700B
Test Type: TYPE C Distance: 11.700 m
Temperature: 24.7 Humidity:

Operator: Cristian Herrera Arismendy Inspector:
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UGR Table
Reflectance:
Ceiling (cavity) 97 07 05 05 03 0.7 07 05 05 0.3
wall o5 03 05 03 03 05 03 05 03 0.3
Reference plane 9> 02 02 02 02 02 02 02 02 0.2
Room dimensions Viewed crosswise Viewed endwise
X=2H Y=2H 17.5 19.0 17.8 19.2 19.4 16.8 18.2 17.1 18.4 18.7
34 19.5 20.8 19.8 21.1 21.4 183 19.6 186 19.9 20.1
4H 20.4 21.6 20.8 21.9 222 189 20.1 19.2 20.4 20.7
6H 21.2 22.3 21.5 226 23.0 19.3 204 19.6 20.7 21.1
gH 21.5 22.6 21.8 229 232 19.4 20.5 19.7 20.8 21.1
12H 21.7 22.7 22.0 23.1 234 19.4 20.5 19.8 20.8 21.2
X=4H Y=2H 18.2 19.4 185 19.7 20.0 17.6 18.8 17.9 19.1 19.4
3H 204 21.4 207 21.8 22.1 19.3 204 19.7 20.7 21.1
4H 21.4 224 21.8 227 23.1 200 21.0 204 21.4 21.7
6H 22.3 232 22.8 23.6 24.0 20.5 21.4 21.0 21.8 22.2
8H 227 23.5 231 23.9 243 207 21.5 21.1 21.9 223
12H 23.0 23.7 23.4 241 245 20.8 21.5 21.2 21.9 22.4
X=8H Y=4H 21.7 22.5 222 229 233 20.5 21.3 21.0 21.7 22.1
6H 22.8 23.5 23.3 23.9 244 212 219 21.7 223 22.8
8H 23.3 23.9 23.8 243 24.8 21.5 22.0 21.9 22.5 23.0
12H 23.7 241 241 246 251 21.6 22.1 221 226 23.1
X=12H Y=4H 21.7 22,5 222 229 233 20.6 21.3 21.1 21.7 22.2
6H 22.9 23.5 23.4 239 244 21.4 219 21.9 224 229
8H 23.4 23.9 239 24.4 249 21.7 222 222 226 23.1
Variations with the observer position at spacings:
S=1.0H +0.2/-0.2 +0.2/-0.1
S=1.5H +0.3/-0.4 +0.3/-0.4
S=2.0H +0.5/-0.7 +0.5/-0.7

Calculate in accordance with CIE Pub.117. The table is revised with 4326Im (8log(F/F0) = 5.1).

C Plane (°):0.0-360.0: 10.0

Test Lab: LABORATORIO STAND

Test Type: TYPE C

Temperature: 24.7

Operator: Cristian Herrera Arismendy

Gamma Plane (°):0.0-90.0:1.0
Test Device: LSG-1700B
Distance: 11.700 m

Humidity:

Inspector:
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Zonal Lumen

Gamma Imean Zonal Flux |Sum Zonal Flux| Rel Zonal FluxSum Rel Zonal Flux
[°] [cd] [Im] [Im] [%] [%]
0.0-1.0 1431.4 1.4 1.4 0.03 0.03
1.0-2.0 1430.9 4.1 5.5 0.09 0.13
2.0-3.0 1430.0 6.8 12.3 0.16 0.28
3.0-4.0 1428.4 9.6 21.9 0.22 0.51
4.0-5.0 1426.2 12.3 34.2 0.28 0.79
5.0-6.0 1423.6 15.0 49.1 0.35 1.14
6.0-7.0 1420.7 17.6 66.8 0.41 1.54
7.0-8.0 1417.3 20.3 87.0 0.47 2.01
8.0-9.0 1413.0 22.9 109.9 0.53 2.54
9.0-10.0 1408.5 25.5 135.4 0.59 3.13
10.0-11.0 1403.4 28.0 163.5 0.65 3.78
11.0-12.0 1397.9 30.6 194.0 0.71 4.49
12.0-13.0 1392.0 33.0 227.1 0.76 5.25
13.0-14.0 1385.5 35.5 262.5 0.82 6.07
14.0-15.0 1378.5 37.9 300.4 0.87 6.94
15.0-16.0 1371.1 40.2 340.6 0.93 7.87
16.0-17.0 1363.0 42.5 383.0 0.98 8.85
17.0-18.0 1354.8 44.7 427.7 1.03 9.89
18.0-19.0 1346.0 46.8 474.5 1.08 10.97
19.0-20.0 1336.5 48.9 523.5 1.13 12.10
20.0-21.0 1327.1 51.0 574.4 1.18 13.28
21.0-22.0 1316.8 52.9 627.4 1.22 14.50
22.0-23.0 1306.1 54.8 682.2 1.27 15.77
23.0-24.0 1295.0 56.6 738.8 1.31 17.08
24.0-25.0 1283.5 58.4 797.2 1.35 18.43
25.0-26.0 1271.9 60.0 857.2 1.39 19.81
26.0-27.0 1259.4 61.6 918.8 1.42 21.24
27.0-28.0 1246.6 63.1 982.0 1.46 22.70
28.0-29.0 1233.9 64.6 1046.5 1.49 24.19
29.0-30.0 1220.5 65.9 1112.4 1.52 25.71
30.0-31.0 1206.6 67.2 1179.6 1.55 27.27
31.0-32.0 1192.3 68.3 1247.9 1.58 28.84
32.0-33.0 1177.7 69.4 1317.3 1.60 30.45
33.0-34.0 1163.3 70.4 1387.7 1.63 32.08
34.0-35.0 1148.0 71.3 1459.0 1.65 33.72
35.0-36.0 1132.3 72.1 1531.1 1.67 35.39
C Plane (°):0.0-360.0: 10.0 Gamma Plane (°):0.0-90.0:1.0
Test Lab: LABORATORIO STAND Test Device: LSG-1700B
Test Type: TYPE C Distance: 11.700 m
Temperature: 24.7 Humidity:

Operator: Cristian Herrera Arismendy Inspector:
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Zonal Lumen (Continue 1)

Gamma Imean Zonal Flux |Sum Zonal Flux| Rel Zonal FluxSum Rel Zonal Flux
[°] [cd] [Im] [Im] [%] [%]

36.0-37.0 1116.5 72.8 1603.9 1.68 37.07
37.0-38.0 1100.3 73.5 1677.4 1.70 38.77
38.0-39.0 1084.2 74.0 1751.4 1.71 40.48
39.0-40.0 1067.3 74.4 1825.8 1.72 42.20
40.0-41.0 1050.2 74.8 1900.6 1.73 43.93
41.0-42.0 1033.5 75.1 1975.7 1.74 45.67
42.0-43.0 1015.8 75.3 2051.0 1.74 47.41
43.0-44.0 997.8 75.3 2126.3 1.74 49.15
44.0-45.0 980.0 75.3 2201.6 1.74 50.89
45.0-46.0 961.6 75.2 2276.9 1.74 52.63
46.0-47.0 943.5 75.0 2351.9 1.73 54.36
47.0-48.0 924.6 74.8 2426.7 1.73 56.09
48.0-49.0 905.6 74.4 2501.0 1.72 57.81
49.0-50.0 887.4 74.0 2575.0 1.71 59.52
50.0-51.0 868.2 73.5 2648.5 1.70 61.22
51.0-52.0 848.8 72.8 2721.3 1.68 62.90
52.0-53.0 829.8 72.2 2793.5 1.67 64.57
53.0-54.0 810.1 71.4 2865.0 1.65 66.22
54.0-55.0 790.9 70.6 2935.6 1.63 67.85
55.0-56.0 771.0 69.7 3005.2 1.61 69.46
56.0-57.0 751.2 68.7 3073.9 1.59 71.05
57.0-58.0 732.1 67.7 3141.6 1.57 72.62
58.0-59.0 711.6 66.5 3208.2 1.54 74.15
59.0-60.0 691.1 65.3 3273.5 1.51 75.66
60.0-61.0 670.5 64.0 3337.5 1.48 77.14
61.0-62.0 649.5 62.6 3400.1 1.45 78.59
62.0-63.0 628.7 61.2 3461.2 1.41 80.00
63.0-64.0 607.1 59.6 3520.8 1.38 81.38
64.0-65.0 585.3 57.9 3578.7 1.34 82.72
65.0-66.0 563.8 56.3 3635.0 1.30 84.02
66.0-67.0 541.3 54.4 3689.4 1.26 85.28
67.0-68.0 518.9 52.6 3742.0 1.22 86.49
68.0-69.0 496.1 50.6 3792.6 1.17 87.66
69.0-70.0 473.0 48.6 3841.2 1.12 88.79
70.0-71.0 450.6 46.6 3887.8 1.08 89.86
71.0-72.0 427.3 44.4 3932.2 1.03 90.89

C Plane (°):0.0-360.0: 10.0 Gamma Plane (°):0.0-90.0:1.0

Test Lab: LABORATORIO STAND Test Device: LSG-1700B

Test Type: TYPE C Distance: 11.700 m

Temperature: 24.7 Humidity:

Operator: Cristian Herrera Arismendy Inspector:
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Zonal Lumen (Continue 2)

Gamma Imean Zonal Flux |Sum Zonal Flux| Rel Zonal FluxSum Rel Zonal Flux
[°] [cd] [Im] [Im] [%] [%]

72.0-73.0 404.0 42.3 3974.5 0.98 91.87
73.0-74.0 381.5 40.1 4014.6 0.93 92.79
74.0-75.0 358.4 37.9 4052.5 0.88 93.67
75.0-76.0 335.5 35.6 4088.1 0.82 94.49
76.0-77.0 312.2 33.3 4121.4 0.77 95.26
77.0-78.0 288.6 30.9 4152.3 0.71 95.98
78.0-79.0 265.9 28.6 4180.9 0.66 96.64
79.0-80.0 242.1 26.1 4207.0 0.60 97.24
80.0-81.0 218.1 23.6 4230.6 0.55 97.79
81.0-82.0 194.8 21.1 4251.7 0.49 98.27
82.0-83.0 170.8 18.6 4270.3 0.43 98.70
83.0-84.0 147.0 16.0 4286.3 0.37 99.07
84.0-85.0 122.1 13.3 4299.6 0.31 99.38
85.0-86.0 96.4 10.5 4310.1 0.24 99.63
86.0-87.0 71.1 7.8 4317.9 0.18 99.81
87.0-88.0 44.8 4.9 4322.8 0.11 99.92
88.0-89.0 22.6 2.5 4325.3 0.06 99.98
89.0-90.0 9.4 1.0 4326.4 0.02 100.00

C Plane (°):0.0-360.0: 10.0 Gamma Plane (°):0.0-90.0:1.0

Test Lab: LABORATORIO STAND Test Device: LSG-1700B

Test Type: TYPE C Distance: 11.700 m

Temperature: 24.7 Humidity:

Operator: Cristian Herrera Arismendy Inspector:



